

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Steven Hunter, McDonald's USA steven.hunter@us.mcd.com 317-910-2223

> Kate Mulcahey, Golin kmulcahey@golin.com 312-729-4332

McDONALD'S SELECTS ATLANTA TO HOST THE 2018 ALL AMERICAN GAMES The 41st Annual Games will be the third hosted by Atlanta and first since 1992

OAK BROOK, III. (Sept. 20, 2017) – McDonald's has named Atlanta as the host city for the <u>2018 McDonald's All American Games</u>. The 2018 Games will be played on March 28, 2018 at Philips Arena, home of the Atlanta Hawks. The city previously hosted the 1983 and 1992 Boys Games.

For years, Georgia has been a powerhouse for high school basketball talent. Since 1977, 41 McDonald's All American Boys and 18 McDonald's All American Girls players have hailed from the state. This includes 2017 Morgan Wootten Player of the Year winner, Wendell Carter, Jr. and other Games alumni including: Jaylen Brown (2015), Maya Moore (2007), Dwight Howard (2004), Shareef Abdur-Rahim (1995), and Pervis Ellison (1985).

"On behalf of the Atlanta Hawks, Philips Arena and the great city of Atlanta, we're proud to host the 2018 McDonald's All American Games and are excited they are returning to a region of the country with such a storied legacy of basketball," said Dominique Wilkins, Vice President of Basketball for the Atlanta Hawks and a 1979 McDonald's All American. "Having spent much of my life playing and living here, I know the city and fans will enjoy hosting this event and seeing the next great crop of basketball talent."

The move follows a successful run of the All American Games in Chicago. In 2011, the Games returned to Chicago which hosted the event for seven consecutive years, culminating in the 40th annual Games in 2017. Over that time, more than 100,000 fans attended the Games in Chicago witnessing the top high school talent, including six future NBA number one draft picks.

Prior to the extended stay in Chicago, the annual Games previously took place in different cities each year.

"We're thrilled to partner with the city of Atlanta and the Philips Arena to bring the McDonald's All American Games back to the state of Georgia," said Morgan Wootten Hall-of-Fame basketball coach and McDonald's All American Games Selection Committee Chairman. "We're equally grateful to the city of Chicago and our local partners that helped make the Games a great success for the past seven years and we can't wait to bring our annual Games to another passionate basketball fan-base in Atlanta."

Since the Games' inception, more than 1,300 players have been named McDonald's All Americans. They form an elite group of some of the top names in basketball history, including Magic Johnson, Michael Jordan, Grant Hill, Kobe Bryant, LeBron James, Anthony Davis, James Harden, Candace Parker, Maya Moore, Elena Delle Donne and Breanna Stewart.

The 2018 McDonald's All American Games Girls Game will air on ESPN2 with the Boys Game immediately following on ESPN. Exact broadcast times will be shared at a later date.

McDonald's will again benefit <u>Ronald McDonald House Charities</u>® (RMHC[®]) through its network of local Chapters. At RMHC, programs like the Ronald McDonald House and Ronald McDonald Family Room provide comfort and compassion to families with sick children so they are fully supported and able to be a part of their children's care.

For more information about the McDonald's All American Games, please visit <u>www.mcdaag.com</u> and follow <u>@McDAAG</u>.

About McDonald's USA

McDonald's USA, LLC, serves a variety of menu options made with quality ingredients to more than 25 million customers every day. Nearly 90 percent of McDonald's 14,000 U.S. restaurants are independently owned and operated by businessmen and women. Customers can now log online for free at approximately 11,500 participating Wi-Fi enabled McDonald's U.S. restaurants. For more information, visit <u>www.mcdonalds.com</u>, or follow us on Twitter <u>@McDonalds</u> and Facebook <u>www.facebook.com/mcdonalds</u>.

About Ronald McDonald House Charities®

Ronald McDonald House Charities® (RMHC®), is a non-profit, 501 (c) (3) corporation that creates, finds, and supports programs that directly improve the health and well-being of children and their families. Through its global network of nearly 290 Chapters in more than 64 countries and regions, and its three core programs: the Ronald McDonald House®, the Ronald McDonald Family Room® and the Ronald McDonald Care Mobile®, RMHC helps families with sick children stay together, and close to the medical care their child needs at leading hospitals worldwide. RMHC programs not only provide access to quality health care, they enable family-centered care ensuring families are fully supported and actively involved in their children's care. For more information, visit rmhc.org.

About Philips Arena

Home to the NBA's Atlanta Hawks, Philips Arena hosts approximately 160 events and 1.6 million guests annually. With a capacity of more than 18,000 visitors, the venue, a 100% smoke-free campus, is consistently ranked among the top 10 concert and event venues in the world. Philips, the arena's naming partner, is a diversified technology company, focused on improving people's lives through meaningful innovation in the areas of healthcare, consumer lifestyle and lighting. For more information on Philips Arena, log on to www.philipsarena.com today or follow us on Twitter @PhilipsArena.

###

© 2017 McDonald's

All trademarks and/or registered marks are owned by their respective companies